
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Canada: Residential sales
Seasonally adjusted data

NBF Economics and Strategy (data via CMHC)
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Canada: Housing starts
Seasonally adjusted at annual rates, quarterly averages
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Toronto: Active listings to sales ratio 
Seasonally adjusted data
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Toronto: Home resale market, condos apartments 
Ratio of end-of-month-listings to sales, seasonally adjusted, quarterly basis
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Toronto: Home resale market, other dwellings
Ratio of end-of-month-listings to sales, seasonally adjusted, quarterly basis
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Toronto: Home resale market, condos apartments 
Sales, end-of-month-listings and new listings, seasonally adjusted
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Toronto: Home resale market, other dwellings
Sales, end-of-month-listings and new listings, seasonally adjusted
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Montréal: Active listings to sales ratio 
Seasonally adjusted data
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Montréal: Price of rent and vacancy rates
Annual variation (%) of the price of rent of a room vs vacancy rate, apartments of 3 units and over
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Montreal: New dwellings
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Montreal: Home resale market, condos
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Montreal: Home resale market, single-family dwellings
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Montreal: Home resale market, condos 
Sales, end-of-month-listings and new listings, seasonally adjusted
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Montreal: Home resale market, single-family dwellings
Sales, end-of-month-listings and new listings, seasonally adjusted
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Seasonally adjusted at annual rates, quarterly averages
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Vancouver: Price of rent and vacancy rates
Annual variation (%) of the price of rent of a room vs vacancy rate, apartments of 3 units and over

NBF Economics and Strategy (data via Statistics Canada)

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2.0

2.2

2.4

2.6

2.8

3.0

3.2

0.0 

0.5 

1.0 

1.5 

2.0 

2.5 

3.0 

3.5 

4.0 

4.5 

5.0 

5.5 

6.0 

6.5 

7.0 

7.5 

1998 2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018

Annual variation (%)Vacancy rate (%)

Price of rent (y/y % variation) (r)

Vacancy rate (l)

Vancouver: Teranet-National Bank House Price Index

NBF Economics and Strategy

-16

-12

-8

-4

0

4

8

12

16

20

24

28

32

60 

80 

100 

120 

140 

160 

180 

200 

220 

240 

260 

280 

300 

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

Index (r)

y/y variation (l)

12 month % variation June 2005=100

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

12,000 

16,000 

20,000 

24,000 

28,000 

32,000 

36,000 

40,000 

44,000 

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Vancouver: New dwellings
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Calgary: New listings to sales ratio 
Seasonally adjusted data
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Calgary: New dwellings
Housing starts and permits, seasonally adjusted at annual rates, 3 month mov.av., and unabsorbed inventory*
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Calgary: Price of rent and vacancy rates
Annual variation (%) of the price of rent of a room vs vacancy rate, apartments of 3 units and over
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Ontario: Housing starts
Seasonally adjusted at annual rates
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Ontario: New-listings-to-sales ratio
Seasonally adjusted data
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Ontario: End-of-month-listings-to-sales ratio
Seasonally adjusted data

Standard deviations from the mean

NBF Economics and Strategy (data via CREA)

End of month listings (r)

000 units

New listings to sales (l)

Buyers market

Balanced market

Sellers market

 

 

         

      

 

 

                 

 

 

 



 

 

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500

5,000

5,500

6,000

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

Québec: Number of residential sales
Number of units sold, seasonally adjusted data, largest CMAs and province excluding CMAs

Number of units

NBF Economics and Strategy (data via CREA)

Québec

Québec excluding CMAs

Gatineau

Montréal

 

Québec: Housing starts
Seasonally adjusted at annual rates
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Québec: New-listings-to-sales ratio
Seasonally adjusted data
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Québec: End-of-month-listings-to-sales ratio
Seasonally adjusted data
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Alberta: Housing starts
Seasonally adjusted at annual rates
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Alberta: New-listings-to-sales ratio
Seasonally adjusted data
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Alberta: End-of-month-listings-to-sales ratio
Seasonally adjusted data
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British Columbia : Housing starts
Seasonally adjusted at annual rates
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Seasonally adjusted data
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Manitoba: Number of residential sales
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Seasonally adjusted data
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Nova Scotia: Number of residential sales
Number of units sold, seasonally adjusted data, largest CMAs and province excluding CMAs
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Seasonally adjusted data
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Nova Scotia: End-of-month-listings-to-sales ratio
Seasonally adjusted data

Standard deviations from the mean

NBF Economics and Strategy (data via CREA)

End of month listings (r)

000 units

New listings to sales (l)
Buyers market

Balanced market

Sellers market

 
 

 

         

      

 

 

                 

                 

                 

 

 

 
 
 



 

 

500

600

700

800

900

1,000

1,100

1,200

1,300

1,400

2000 2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

Saskatchewan: Number of residential sales
Number of units sold, seasonally adjusted data, largest CMAs and province excluding CMAs
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Seasonally adjusted data
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Saskatchewan: End-of-month-listings-to-sales ratio
Seasonally adjusted data
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New Brunswick: Number of residential sales
Number of units sold, seasonally adjusted data, largest CMAs and province excluding CMAs
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Seasonally adjusted data
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New Brunswick: End-of-month-listings-to-sales ratio
Seasonally adjusted data
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Newfoundland : Number of residential sales
Number of units sold, seasonally adjusted data, largest CMAs and province excluding CMAs
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Newfoundland: New-listings-to-sales ratio
Seasonally adjusted data
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Newfoundland: End-of-month-listings-to-sales ratio
Seasonally adjusted data
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Prince Edward Island : Number of residential sales
Number of units sold, seasonally adjusted data, largest CMAs and province excluding CMAs
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Seasonally adjusted data
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Seasonally adjusted data
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